Statistical Profiles (2006 Census)

Electoral District: SUNNYBANK

Area: 41 km?

no.

Males

% of Total

no.

Females
% of Total

no.

Total

% of Total

Age - Total Population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total Population

Total Aged 18+

Population Movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

4,771
347
3,450
6,383
4,119
3,944
23,014

17,896

10,620

5,857
3,461
1,800
21,738

20.73%
1.51%
14.99%
27.74%
17.90%
17.14%
100.00%

77.76%

48.86%

26.94%
15.92%
8.28%
100.00%

4,451
319
3,100
6,298
4,619
4,921
23,709

18,938

11,324

6,050
3,588
1,502
22,464

18.77%
1.35%
13.08%
26.57%
19.48%
20.75%
100.00%

79.88%

50.41%

26.93%
15.97%
6.69%
100.00%

9,222
666
6,550
12,682
8,738
8,865
46,723

36,834

21,944

11,907
7,049
3,302

44,202

19.74%
1.43%
14.02%
27.14%
18.70%
18.97%
100.00%

78.84%

49.65%

26.94%
15.95%
7.47%
100.00%

Age - Australian Citizens (years)
0-17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total

Total Citizens 18+

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)

4,011
2,143
4,673
3,480
3,415
17,722

13,710

177

22.63%
12.09%
26.37%
19.64%
19.27%
100.00%

77.37%

1.00%

3,918
1,965
4,542
4,018
4,225
18,669

14,750

228

20.99%
10.53%
24.33%
21.52%
22.63%
100.00%

79.01%

1.22%

7,930
4,108
9,215
7,497
7,640
36,390

28,461

405

21.79%
11.29%
25.32%
20.60%
21.00%
100.00%

78.21%

1.11%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English Speaking Country
Other Country
Not Stated
Total

Language Spoken at Home
English Only
Other
Not Stated
Total

12,454

1,980
6,841
1,731
23,007

13,970
7,555
1,486

23,011

54.13%

8.61%
29.74%
7.52%
100.00%

60.71%
32.83%
6.46%
100.00%

12,987

1,921
7,350
1,465
23,723

14,571
7,934
1,210

23,715

54.75%

8.10%
30.98%
6.18%
100.00%

61.44%
33.46%
5.10%
100.00%

25,441

3,901
14,191
3,196
46,729

28,541
15,489

2,696
46,725

54.44%

8.35%
30.37%
6.84%
100.00%

61.08%
33.15%
5.77%
100.00%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

10,789
4,936
567
16,292

66.22%
30.30%
3.48%
100.00%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2014)
Current Enrolment (28/11/2008)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection - June 2009
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

30,209
32,804
29,939
-0.94%
29,774
728.44

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2006, Place of Usual Residence
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